)P \$280.00 45921;

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
U.S. Bank National Association	10/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Homecrest Industries Incorporated		
Street Address:	250 Homecrest Ave.		
City:	Wadena		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	56482		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4592126
Patent Number:	4786106
Patent Number:	4905612
Patent Number:	5286046
Patent Number:	5634688
Patent Number:	6341822
Patent Number:	6345428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)604-6818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-604-6718

Email: molsen@winthrop.com
Correspondent Name: Michael T. Olsen, Esq.
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-4629

PATENT

REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0339

500056309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12525.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Olsen, Esq.	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Secinterest#page1.tif source=Secinterest#page2.tif source=Secinterest#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0340

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made and entered into as of this 14th day of October, 2005 by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("U.S. Bank") for the benefit of HOMECREST INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED ("Homecrest").

WHEREAS, U.S. Bank filed certain security agreements ("Security Agreements") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the patents and trademarks identified on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Homecrest has requested that U.S Bank terminate and release any and all security interests, rights, titles and interests it may have or may have had under the Security Agreements with respect to all the patents and trademarks identified on Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of these premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, U.S. Bank hereby TERMINATES AND RELEASES any and all security interests, rights, titles and interests U.S. Bank may have or may have had in the patents and trademarks identified on Exhibit A. U.S. Bank hereby consents to and authorizes Homecrest to file this Release with the Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the termination of all security interest, rights, titles and interests U.S. Bank may have or may have had under the Security Agreements identified on Exhibit A.

Executed as of the date first set forth above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF

) ss

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ME day of October, 2005.



HOMECREST INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED TRADEMARKS

Trademark Reg. No./ Serial No.		Status	Secured Parties/Date of Recordation/Type of Conveyance
1,210,517	H	Registered	U.S. Bank National Association 2/17/2004 – Homecrest Industries Incorporated to U.S. Bank National Association (Reel/Frame 2796/0026)
1,507,202	CRESTMARK INTERNATIONAL	Registered	U.S. Bank National Association 2/17/2004 – Homecrest Industries Incorporated to U.S. Bank National Association (Reel/Frame 2796/0026)
1,988,551	ROCK 'N GO	Registered	U.S. Bank National Association 2/17/2004 – Homecrest Industries Incorporated to U.S. Bank National Association (Reel/Frame 2796/0026)
2,116,785	THE MOST COMFORTABLE CUSTOMERS UNDER THE SUN	Registered	U.S. Bank National Association 2/17/2004 – Homecrest Industries Incorporated to U.S. Bank National Association (Reel/Frame 2796/0026)
2,082,411	Miscellaneous Design – Sunrise	Registered	U.S. Bank National Association 2/17/2004 – Homecrest Industries Incorporated to U.S. Bank National Association (Reel/Frame 2796/0026)
2,186,255	REST ASSURED, IT'S HOMECREST	Abandoned	U.S. Bank National Association 2/17/2004 – Homecrest Industries Incorporated to U.S. Bank National Association (Reel/Frame 2796/0026)
78/161,045	SENSATION	Pending	U.S. Bank National Association 2/17/2004 – Homecrest Industries Incorporated to U.S. Bank National Association (Reel/Frame 2796/0026)
1,084,012	COMFORT TRAP	Registered	U.S. Bank National Association 2/17/2004 – Homecrest Industries Incorporated to U.S. Bank National Association (Reel/Frame 2796/0026)
1,008,584	HOMECREST	Registered	U.S. Bank National Association 2/17/2004 – Homecrest Industries Incorporated to U.S. Bank National Association (Reel/Frame 2796/0026)

2501488v1

PATENT REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0342

EXHIBIT A

HOMECREST INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED PATENTS

Patent No.	Status	Issue Date	Title of Patent	Secured Parties/Date of Recordation/Type of Conveyance
4592126	Issued	6/3/1986	Method for Constructing Furniture Having A Flexible Sheet Portion	U.S. Bank National Association 2/22/1999 – Security Interest – Wadena State Bank to U.S. Bank National Association (Reel/Frame 9773/0050)
4786106	Issued	11/22/1988	Rocking Chair Construction and Method of Making Same	U.S. Bank National Association 2/22/1999 - Security Interest - Wadena State Bank to U.S. Bank National Association (Reel/Frame 9773/0050)
4905612	Issued	3/6/1990	Furniture Construction with Folding Leg Assembly	U.S. Bank National Association 3/1/2004 - Amended and Restated Collateral Assignments - Homecrest Industries Inc to U.S. Bank National Association (Reel/Frame 15017/0592)
5286046	Issued	2/15/1994	Geriatric Chair	U.S. Bank National Association 2/22/1999 - Security Interest - Wadena State Bank to U.S. Bank National Association (Reel/Frame 9773/0050)
5634688	Issued	6/3/1987	Reclining Chair	U.S. Bank National Association 2/22/1999 – Security Interest – Wadena State Bank to U.S. Bank National Association (Reel/Frame 9773/0050)
6341822	Issued	1/29/2002	Chair Construction and Method of Making Same	U.S. Bank National Association 3/1/2004 - Amended and Restated Collateral Assignments - Homecrest Industries Inc to U.S. Bank National Association (Reel/Frame 15017/0592)
6345428	Issued	2/12/2002	Chair Construction and Method of Making Same	U.S. Bank National Association 3/1/2004 - Amended and Restated Collateral Assignments - Homecrest Industries Inc to U.S. Bank National Association (Reel/Frame 15017/0592)

PATENT REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0343

RECORDED: 10/20/2005